pending contribution of USA Entertainment to a joint venture to be controlled by
Vivendi Universal, USA Networks, Inc. ("USA" and to be renamed USA Interactive)
has revised its 2002 budget and 2003 outlook from what it furnished to the SEC
on October 24, 2001. The revised budget, which is presented in detail on the
following pages, calls for EBITDA from Operating Businesses to increase by 34%
in 2002 on 24% higher revenue.

READ IMPORTANT FOOTNOTES AND DISCLAIMER
As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 29, 2002.

   25

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form 425

29

USA NETWORKS, INC. (to be renamed USA Interactive)
REVISED BUDGET
($ IN MILLIONS EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   2002 REVISED BUDGET
   PRO FORMA   ------------------------------------------------------
   2001   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   FULL YEAR
   ---------   -----   -------   -------   -------   ---------

REVENUE -- OPERATING BUSINESSES
  HSN - U.S.   $ 1,550   $ 422   $   418   $   441   $   561   $ 1,842
  Ticketing   580   157   170   148   146   620
  Hotel Reservations   536   150   197   212   216   775
  Expedia   297   87   116   127   120   450
  Precision Response   299   69   78   88   98   333
  Match.com   49   18   22   23   25   88
   -------   -----   -------   -------   -------   -------
   SUBTOTAL   3,311   903   1,000   1,039   1,166   4,108

REVENUE -- EMERGING BUSINESSES
  Citysearch and related   46   8   9   11   13   40
  HSN - other international (b)   319   87   95   99   124   404
  ECS / Styleclick   34   11   18   17   29   75
   -------   -----   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Subtotal   400   106   123   126   165   519

  Foreign exchange conversion   (47)   (17)   (15)   (15)   (16)   (62)
  Disengaged HSN homes   109   0   0   0   0   0
  Intersegment elimination   (7)   (3)   (3)   (3)   (3)   (10)
   -------   -----   -------   -------   -------   -------
  TOTAL REVENUE   $ 3,766   $ 989   $ 1,105   $ 1,147   $ 1,313   $ 4,555
   =======   =====   =======   =======   =======   =======

EBITDA -- OPERATING BUSINESSES
  HSN - domestic   $   216   $  58   $   62   $   70   $   95   $   285
  Ticketing   106   32   39   27   27   125
  Hotel Reservations   81   18   28   29   35   110
  Expedia   61   16   23   27   25   91
  Precision Response   34   6   8   12   15   41
  Match.com   17   3   7   9   11   30
  Corporate and other   (31)   (9)   (9)   (9)   (9)   (34)
   -------   -----   -------   -------   -------   -------
   SUBTOTAL   485   125   159   165   199   648

EBITDA -- EMERGING BUSINESSES
  Citysearch and related   (43)   (10)   (9)   (8)   (6)   (32)
  HSN - other international (b)   (23)   (1)   2   2   9   12
  ECS / Styleclick   (54)   (8)   (4)   (3)   (1)   (16)
   -------   -----   -------   -------   -------   -------
   Subtotal   (120)   (19)   (11)   (9)   2   (37)

  Non-recurring items   (19)   0   0   0   0   0
  Foreign exchange conversion   (1)   (1)   (1)   (1)   (2)   (5)
  Disengaged HSN homes   15   0   0   0   0   0
   -------   -----   -------   -------   -------   -------
  TOTAL EBITDA   $   359   $ 105   $   148   $   155   $   199   $   607
   =======   =====   =======   =======   =======   =======

EARNINGS PER SHARE - ALL AMOUNTS ARE DILUTED

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form 425

30

Basic   $  0.22   $  --   $  0.06   $  0.07   $  0.12   $  0.26
Cash net income   $  0.33   $0.04   $  0.10   $  0.11   $  0.17   $  0.43

   GROWTH
   OUTLOOK   ---------------------
   2003   '01 - '02   '02 - '03

[…]

--------  --------  --------  ----------  ----------
  SUB-TOTAL   492.1   511.8   419.8   400.5   1,824.3
   --------  --------  --------  ----------  ----------

THE FINANCIAL, STATISTICAL AND OTHER INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNAUDITED.
 Quarterly HSN disengagement amounts will be pro forma'd fully beginning in
2002.
As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 29, 2002.

   THESE REVENUE FIGURES ARE PRO FORMA FOR PENDING EXPEDIA AND VIVENDI
   TRANSACTIONS.

   29

USA NETWORKS, INC. (TO BE RENAMED USA INTERACTIVE)
PRO FORMA SEGMENT RESULTS
$ IN MILLIONS; ROUNDING DIFFERENCES MAY EXIST. UNAUDITED.

   ----------   ----------------------------------------------
EBITDA   1999   2000
   ----------   ----------------------------------------------
   YE 12/31   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   YE 12/31
   --------   --   --   --   --   --------

OPERATING BUSINESSES

HSN - U.S.   $  214.7  $   49.4  $   52.6  $   53.9  $   73.8  $  229.6
Ticketing   93.3   27.4   31.6   16.7   24.4   100.0
Hotel Reservations   24.2   8.2   12.9   13.9   17.6   52.6
Expedia (transaction pending)   (44.3)   (21.3)   (12.4)   (2.2)   (2.9)   (38.8)
Precision Response   30.4   9.5   11.9   12.2   11.0   44.6
Personals   (0.4)   0.9   1.7   2.3   1.4   6.3
Corporate and other   (36.1)   (9.6)   (6.8)   (7.5)   (6.0)   (29.9)

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form 425

36

   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  SUB-TOTAL   281.7   64.4   91.4   89.3   119.4   364.5

EMERGING BUSINESSES

Citysearch and related   (60.4)   (18.3)   (16.9)   (16.3)   (12.4)   (63.9)
HSN - international and other   11.8   7.2   2.3   1.2   4.1   14.7
ECS/Styleclick   (56.0)   (16.3)   (21.4)   (16.7)   (16.8)   (71.2)
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  SUB-TOTAL   (104.6)   (27.4)   (36.1)   (31.8)   (25.1)   (120.4)

Non recurring items   --   6.3   (7.8)   --   (3.2)   (4.7)
Foreign exchange conversion   --   (1.0)   (0.6)   (0.9)   (1.5)   (3.9)
Disengaged HSN Homes   --   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.9   0.9
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  TOTAL   $  177.0  $   42.3  $   46.9  $   56.6  $   90.5  $  236.3
   ========  ========  ========  ========  ========  ========

USA ENTERTAINMENT

USA Network   $  312.1  $   97.2  $  105.3  $   87.2  $  105.6  $  395.2
Sci-Fi Channel   68.9   24.2   24.9   22.4   30.2   101.7
Studios, net   46.1   17.5   9.1   8.8   15.4   50.8
Trio, NWI, Crime, other emerging   (3.0)   (2.3)   (2.0)   (0.3)   (2.5)   (7.1)
USA Films   6.4   2.2   (2.3)   (5.8)   (0.6)   (6.6)
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
TOTAL   430.5   138.8   134.9   112.3   148.0   534.0

   ------------------------------------------------
EBITDA   2001
   ------------------------------------------------
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   YE 12/31
   --   --   --   --   --------

OPERATING BUSINESSES

HSN - U.S.   $   51.7  $   55.2  $   48.9  $   75.7  $  216.5
Ticketing   30.2   35.5   19.0   21.5   106.2
Hotel Reservations   15.8   21.0   21.8   22.9   81.5
Expedia (transaction pending)   4.5   17.7   16.4   22.2   60.9
Precision Response   10.0   10.2   7.9   6.2   34.3
Personals   0.3   2.8   5.8   7.6   16.5
Corporate and other   (7.9)   (8.2)   (8.1)   (7.0)   (31.2)
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  SUB-TOTAL   104.7   134.3   111.7   149.0   484.7

EMERGING BUSINESSES

Citysearch and related   (11.8)   (11.0)   (10.8)   (9.9)   (43.4)
HSN - international and other   (0.8)   (1.6)   (12.4)   (7.7)   (22.6)
ECS/Styleclick   (16.9)   (14.5)   (14.4)   (7.8)   (53.6)
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  SUB-TOTAL   (29.4)   (27.1)   (37.6)   (25.4)   (119.6)

Non recurring items   --   (4.8)   (12.3)   (3.1)   (20.1)
Foreign exchange conversion   (0.9)   (1.0)   0.9   (0.2)   (1.2)
Disengaged HSN Homes   0.0   0.0   0.0   0.0   15.0
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
  TOTAL   $   74.3  $  101.5  $   62.7  $  120.3  $  358.8
   ========  ========  ========  ========  ========

Edgar Filing: EXPEDIA INC - Form 425

37

USA ENTERTAINMENT

USA Network   $  112.2  $  119.3  $  113.7  $   84.9  $  430.1
Sci-Fi Channel   29.7   27.8   23.9   26.1   107.5
Studios, net   21.5   20.2   17.6   15.9   75.2
Trio, NWI, Crime, other emerging   (1.7)   (2.4)   (3.1)   (4.4)   (11.5)
USA Films   (1.0)   0.6   0.4   1.9   2.0
   --------  --------  --------  --------  --------
TOTAL   160.7   165.6   152.6   124.4   603.3

THE FINANCIAL, STATISTICAL AND OTHER INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS UNAUDITED.
 Quarterly HSN disengagement amounts will be pro forma'd fully beginning in
2002.
As filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 29, 2002.

   THESE EBITDA FIGURES ARE PRO FORMA FOR PENDING EXPEDIA AND VIVENDI
   TRANSACTIONS.

   30

USA NETWORKS, INC. (TO BE RENAMED USA INTERACTIVE)
PRO FORMA RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (AS REPORTED)
$ IN MILLIONS; ROUNDING DIFFERENCES MAY EXIST. UNAUDITED.

   ---------   -------------------------------------------------------------